Form PTO-1594 6 52 / 99 RECOI	07-01-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101082681 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
Electronic Data Systems Corporation	Name: New Energy Associates L.LC
[] Individual []Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other	Internal Address: Suite 1400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 400 Interstate North Parkway  City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30339
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Association
Execution Date: September 30, 1997	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes []No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1804165
	1807127
	1054261
	1943648
	1808865
Additio	onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:David J. Davis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _5
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 140.00
Suite 3500	[] Enclosed
,	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:130 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0400
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	
7/61/1000 BANINES	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
7/01/1999 DMGUYEN 00000079 020400 1804165 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 100.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
David J. Davis	125 195
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0706

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 5400 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patent applications, trademark registrations, and copyright registrations in the United States of America, which are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain patent applications in countries foreign to the United States of America, which are listed in Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, New Energy Associates, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Atlanta, Georgia (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, trademarks and copyrights set forth on Exhibits A and B, and in turn grant a nonexclusive license to Assignor as further set out below;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to:

- 1) the patent applications, copyright registrations and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, in the United States of America listed on Exhibit A, as well as all continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of the term of any patent issuing on said patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such patents are or may be granted or reissued;
- 2) the patent applications for countries foreign to the United Sates of America as listed in Exhibit B, as well as all continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of the term of any patent issuing on said patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such patents are or may be granted or reissued; and
- 3) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such patents, patent applications, trademarks and copyrights set forth on

TRADEMARK<sub>2</sub> REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0707 Exhibits A and B with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

LECTRONIC PATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

1 C 1

9

Date: 9/30/94

STATE OF YEORGIA

DUNTY OF QUANICEF

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1997, personally appeared before me Willkin J Gialdell, to me known and known to me to be the respectively. Litilities Subf Electronic Data Systems Corporation, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

otary Public in and for the State of

Printed Notary Name

My Commission Expires: 10/10/99

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Patent Applications

SERIAL FILING NO. DATE		INVENTION TITLE		
08/610,924	03/05/96	A Case Management System and Method for Managing Case Models of Physical Systems		
08/611,142	03/05/96	System and Method for Modeling Physical Systems		
08/615,645	03/13/96	Method and System for Externally Specifying Objects from a Distributed Inform System		
08/611,034	03/05/96	System and Method to Undo and Audit Changes Made in a Case Modeling System		
08/646,415	05/07/96	Persistent Object Support Method and System		
08/646,430	05/07/96	Integration Management Template Method and System		
08/611,869	03/06/96	Object Change Notification Method and System		
08/864,250	05/28/97	System and Method for Managing Supplies and Associated Supply Contracts		

A-1

#### Trademarks

MARK	CLASS	REG. NO.	
EMA	42 Int'l 100, 105 US	1,716,925	
MAINPLAN	09, 16 Int'l	1,804,165	
Miscellaneous Design (See attached design)	42 Int'l 100 US	1,716,941	
PROSCREEN II	09, 16 Int'l	1,807,127	
PROMOD III	09 Int'l	1,054,261	
PROMOD IV	9 Int'l	1,943,648	
SENDOUT	09, 16 Int'l 38 US	1,808,865	

### Copyrights

	MATERIAL	COPYRIGHT DATE	REG. NO.
ACUMEN	Software program	06/19/95	TXu 680-668
ACUMEN MODELING SYSTEM REFERENCE MODEL	Software manual	06/19/95	TXu 680-669
ACUPLAN	Software program	06/19/95	TXu 680-670
ACUPLAN OVERVIEW AND DESCRIPTION	Software manual	06/19/95	TXu 680-673

PMDAM, to the extent set forth in that Marketing and License Agreement between Edward G. Cazalet and Electronic Data Systems Corporation, dated May 24, 1993.

JUN 16 1999 16:49

**RECORDED: 06/28/1999 REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0710** 

TRADEMARK